900447283

04/18/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dysha S Weems	FORMERLY Dysha S Castillo	2/28/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dysha S Weems	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 180491	
City:	Tallahassee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32318	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

\prod	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Serial Number:	87636145	GODFIDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4049344020

Email:

fashionandfitness@aol.com

Correspondent Name:

Dysha S Weems

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 180491

Address Line 4:

Tallahassee, FLORIDA 32318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dysha S. Weems	
SIGNATURE:	/DSWeems/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=D. Weems (Castillo) Divorce Decree#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8763614

1/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0443

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA OSPOSED

DYSHA CASTILLO, Petitioner.

CASE NO.: 2017 DR 4215

DIVISION: DOMESTIC RELATIONS

and

OMAR CASTILLO Respondent.

FINAL JUDGMENT OF SIMPLIFIED DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

This cause came before this Court for a hearing on the parties' Petition for Simplified Dissolution of Marriage. The Court, having reviewed the file and heard the testimony, makes these findings of fact and reaches these conclusions of law:

- 1. The Court has jurisdiction over the subject matter and the parties.
- At least one party has been a resident of the State of Florida for more than 6 months immediately before filing the Simplified Petition for Dissolution of Marriage.
- 3. The parties have no minor or dependent children in common, and the wife is not pregnant.
- 4. The marriage between the parties is irretrievably broken. Therefore, the marriage between the parties is dissolved, and the parties are restored to the status of being single.
- 5. The parties have divided their assets and liabilities and prefer to keep their financial agreements private. Therefore, the parties have agreed to waive the filing of the Marital Settlement Agreement and the Financial Affidavits.
- 6. The wife's former name of **Dysha Shaquetta Weems** is restored.
- 7. The Court reserves jurisdiction to enforce this final judgment.

ORDERED on this 25k day of February, 2018.

COPIES TO:

Petitioner (or his or her attorney)
Respondent (or his or her attorney)

ACTING CIRC A Certified Copy

Gwendolyn Marshall

Clerk & Comptroller Leon County, Florida

Attest:

<u> 4 9 Onnell</u> Deputy Clerk

8/I[©]TRADEMARK

REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 04/18/2018